and attitudes towards our Journal. The 
objective of this survey was to establish 
attitudinal data for background information 
for future discussions concerning our Associa-
tion. 

In the spring of 1985, three hundred (300) 
questionnaires were mailed to members with 
one hundred forty-two (142) surveys returned 
for a response rate of approximately forty-
seven percent. Cross tabulation tables and 
multivariate regression models were formu-
lated for analytical purposes.1 A partial pre-
sentation of the results is contained in this 
paper.